

Cedarville University DigitalCommons@Cedarville

News Releases Public Relations

9-9-2019

New Podcast Offers In-Depth View of "Cedarville Stories"

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/news_releases

Part of the Organizational Communication Commons, and the Public Relations and Advertising Commons

Recommended Citation

Weinstein, Mark D., "New Podcast Offers In-Depth View of "Cedarville Stories"" (2019). News Releases. 968. https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/news_releases/968

This News Release is brought to you for free and open access by DigitalCommons@Cedarville, a service of the Centennial Library. It has been accepted for inclusion in News Releases by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@Cedarville. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@cedarville.edu.



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 9, 2019

CONTACT: Mark D. Weinstein
Executive Director of Public Relations
937-766-8800 (o)
937-532-6885 (m)
Mweinstein@cedarville.edu
@cedarvillenews

New Podcast Offers In-Depth View of "Cedarville Stories"

CEDARVILLE, OHIO -- The first episode of "Cedarville Stories," a podcast of Cedarville University, will be available on September 11.

The inaugural podcast features Lt. Gen. Loren Reno, who currently serves as special advisor to Cedarville University president Dr. Thomas White. Reno has also served as vice president for academics and as the first dean of Cedarville's School of Business Administration.

Reno came to Cedarville after a 38-year career in the U.S. Air Force.

Upcoming guests include Dr. Glen Duerr, Cedarville associate professor of international studies and a respected media source on international affairs; Dr. Karen Wonders, founder and executive director of Maple Tree Cancer Alliance, which provides exercise support to aid the recovery of cancer patients; and Dr. Chuck Clevenger, an award-winning a piano and art professor at Cedarville for 33 years.

"The podcast will introduce listeners to new members of the Cedarville family and go in depth with people who have been part of Cedarville for decades," commented Mark D. Weinstein, executive director of public relations and host of the podcast. "My hope is to share the many ways in which Cedarville University has carried out its mission – transforming lives through excellent education and intentional discipleship in submission to biblical authority."

New episodes will release every Wednesday. The first season runs from September 11 to December 18. Season two of "Cedarville Stories" will open in early January 2020.

"One of the best parts of my job is sharing the amazing ways how God is working in and through the lives of the Cedarville family," Weinstein said. "That's why I'm so excited about this new podcast. It gives us a long-form format for sharing about the great people connected to the Cedarville family."

"Cedarville Stories" will be available for download from Spotify and iTunes.

Located in southwest Ohio, Cedarville University is an accredited, Christ-centered, Baptist institution with an enrollment of 4,193 undergraduate, graduate and online students in more than 150 areas of study. Founded in 1887, Cedarville is recognized nationally for its authentic Christian community, rigorous academic programs, strong graduation and retention rates, accredited professional and health science offerings and high student engagement ranking. For more information about the University, visit www.cedarville.edu.